
Water Circulation 
Pumps & Circulators

©Taco Curve Book: 300-2.5B
Supersedes: 11/12/19

Effective Date:  01/07/20

60 HZ PERFORMANCE CURVES

CI Pumps
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CI Series | Model: 1206D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4180 | Min. Imp. Dia. 4.25" | Size 2x1.5x6.25 | February 07, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1206D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.88 | ERCL: 12

PC-4180 Rev -        1846
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CI Series | Model: 1206D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4179 | Min. Imp. Dia. 4.25" | Size 2x1.5x6.25 | February 07, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1206D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.92 | ERCL: 8

PC-4179 Rev -        1857
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CI Series | Model: 1207D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4184 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2x1.25x7.25 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1207D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.78 | ERCL: 22

PC-4184 Rev -        1759
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CI Series | Model: 1207D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4183 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2x1.25x7.25 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1207D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.83 | ERCL: 17

PC-4183 Rev -        1732



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

Pump + Motor N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

N/A=NOT WITHIN DOE SCOPE



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump FI1209C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.86 14

Pump + Motor FI1209C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.86 14

Bare Pump CI1209C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.86 14

Pump + Motor CI1209C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.86 14



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump FI1209C-2P-BP PEIcl 0.90 10

Pump + Motor FI1209C-2P-PM PEIcl 0.90 10

Bare Pump CI1209C-2P-BP PEIcl 0.90 10

Pump + Motor CI1209C-2P-PM PEIcl 0.90 10
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CI Series | Model: 1506D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4189 | Min. Imp. Dia. 4.25" | Size 2.5x1.5x6.25 | February 07, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1506D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.88 | ERCL: 12

PC-4189 Rev -        1829
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CI Series | Model: 1506D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4188 | Min. Imp. Dia. 4.25" | Size 2.5x1.5x6.25 | February 07, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1506D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4188 Rev -        1839
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CI Series | Model: 1507D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4196 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x1.5x7.25 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4196 Rev -        1687
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CI Series | Model: 1507D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4193 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x1.5x7.25 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1507D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.83 | ERCL: 17

PC-4193 Rev -        1697
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CI Series | Model: 1507D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4192 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x1.5x7.25 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1507D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.87 | ERCL: 13

PC-4192 Rev -        1707
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CI Series | Model: 1509D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4201 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 2.5x1.5x9.5 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4201 Rev -        1750
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CI Series | Model: 1509D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4198 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 2.5x1.5x9.5 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI1509D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.83 | ERCL: 17

PC-4198 Rev -        1597





11

Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

Pump + Motor N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

N/A=NOT WITHIN DOE SCOPE



43

Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump FI1511B-4P-BP PEIcl 0.95† 5†

Pump + Motor FI1511B-4P-PM PEIcl 0.95† 5†

Bare Pump CI1511B-4P-BP PEIcl 0.95† 5†

Pump + Motor CI1511B-4P-PM PEIcl 0.95† 5†
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CI Series | Model: 2007D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4206 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x2x7.25 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4206 Rev -        1269
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Curve No. 4203 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x2x7.25 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2007D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.86 | ERCL: 14

PC-4203 Rev -        1271



0

20

40

FE
ET

REQUIRED NPSH

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
FLOW IN GALLONS PER MINUTE

0

50

100

150

200

H
EA

D 
IN

 F
EE

T

5.25"(133mm)

5.75"(146mm)

6.25"(159mm)

6.75"(171mm)

7.25"(184mm)

CURVES BASED ON CLEAR WATER
WITH SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 1.0

61%
67%

71%
74%

77%
78%

78%
77%

74%

71%

67%

61%

78.5%

7.5HP(5.59KW)

10HP(7.46KW)

15HP(11.19KW)

20HP(14.91KW)

25HP(18.64KW)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

H
EA

D 
IN

 M
ET

ER
S

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35L/SEC

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

H
EA

D 
IN

 K
IL

O
PA

SC
AL

S

0

10

M
ET

ER
S

0

100

KP
A

CI Series | Model: 2007D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4202 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 2.5x2x7.25 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2007D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.9 | ERCL: 10

PC-4202 Rev -        1277
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CI Series | Model: 2009D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4211 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 2.5x2x9.5 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4211 Rev -        1535



0

10

FE
ET

REQUIRED NPSH

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
FLOW IN GALLONS PER MINUTE

0

20

40

60

80

100

H
EA

D 
IN

 F
EE

T

6.75"(171mm)

7.5"(190mm)

8.25"(210mm)

9"(229mm)

9.5"(241mm)

CURVES BASED ON CLEAR WATER
WITH SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 1.0

60%
65%

70%
73%

75%
76%

76%
75%

73%

70%

65%

60%

77%

2HP(1.49KW)

3HP(2.24KW)

5HP(3.73KW)

7.5HP(5.59KW)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

H
EA

D 
IN

 M
ET

ER
S

0 5 10 15 20L/SEC

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

H
EA

D 
IN

 K
IL

O
PA

SC
AL

S

0

2

4

M
ET

ER
S

0

20

40

KP
A

CI Series | Model: 2009D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4208 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 2.5x2x9.5 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2009D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.84 | ERCL: 16

PC-4208 Rev -        1543
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4207 Rev -        1554
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PC-4212 Rev -        1725
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PC-4220 Rev -        1889
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.93 | ERCL: 7

PC-4218 Rev -        1896
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.94 | ERCL: 6

PC-4216 Rev -        1906
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4225 Rev -        1472
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Curve No. 4223 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 3x2.5x9.5 | January 31, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2509D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.87 | ERCL: 13

PC-4223 Rev -        1484
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Curve No. 4221 | Min. Imp. Dia. 6.75" | Size 3x2.5x9.5 | January 31, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2509D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4221 Rev -        1492



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

Pump + Motor N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

N/A=NOT WITHIN DOE SCOPE



CURVES BASED ON 
CLEAR WATER WITH 

SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 1.0

Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump FI2510C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.94 6

Pump + Motor FI2510C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.94 6

Bare Pump CI2510C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.94 6

Pump + Motor CI2510C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.94 6
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Curve No. 4228 | Min. Imp. Dia. 8.0" | Size 3x2.5x11.0 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4228 Rev -        1576
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Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI2511D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.86 | ERCL: 14

PC-4226 Rev -        1584



0

5

FE
ET

REQUIRED NPSH

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
FLOW IN GALLONS PER MINUTE

0

20

40

60

80

100

H
EA

D 
IN

 F
EE

T

9.5"(241mm)

10.5"(267mm)

11.5"(292mm)

12.5"(318mm)

13.5"(343mm)

CURVES BASED ON CLEAR WATER
WITH SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 1.0

53%
57%

61%
64%

66%
67%

67%
66%

64%

61%

57%

53%

67.5%

3HP(2.24KW)

5HP(3.73KW)

7.5HP(5.59KW)

10HP(7.46KW)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

H
EA

D 
IN

 M
ET

ER
S

0 5 10 15 20 25L/SEC

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

H
EA

D 
IN

 K
IL

O
PA

SC
AL

S

0

1

2

M
ET

ER
S

0

10

20

KP
A

CI Series | Model: 2513D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4231 | Min. Imp. Dia. 9.5" | Size 3x2.5x13.5 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4231 Rev -        1527
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4229 Rev -        1384
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Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4236 Rev -        1289
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Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI3007D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4234 Rev -        1306
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Curve No. 4232 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.25" | Size 4x3x7.25 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI3007D-2P-PM
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PC-4232 Rev -        1316
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PC-4244 Rev -        1558
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0

20

40

FE
ET

REQUIRED NPSH

0 200 400 600 800 1000
FLOW IN GALLONS PER MINUTE

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

H
EA

D 
IN

 F
EE

T

9.5"(241mm)

10.5"(267mm)

11.5"(292mm)

12.5"(318mm)

13.5"(343mm)

CURVES BASED ON CLEAR WATER
WITH SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 1.0

60%
66%

70%
73%

75%
76%

76%
75%

73%

70%

66%

60%

77.5%

15HP(11.19KW)

20HP(14.91KW)

25HP(18.64KW)

30HP(22.37KW)

40HP(29.83KW)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

H
EA

D 
IN

 M
ET

ER
S

0 10 20 30 40 50 60L/SEC

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

H
EA

D 
IN

 K
IL

O
PA

SC
AL

S

0

5

10

M
ET

ER
S

0

50

100

KP
A

CI Series | Model: 3013D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4245 | Min. Imp. Dia. 9.5" | Size 4x3x13.5 | January 29, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI3013D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.89 | ERCL: 11

PC-4245 Rev -        1398
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4252 Rev -        1778
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PC-4250 Rev -        1780
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.92 | ERCL: 8

PC-4248 Rev -        1522
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4255 Rev -        1615
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Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI4009D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.92 | ERCL: 8

PC-4253 Rev -        1625



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

Pump + Motor N/A PEIcl N/A N/A

N/A=NOT WITHIN DOE SCOPE



Configuration DOE Basic 
Model Number PEI Value Energy 

Rating

Bare Pump FI4011C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.97 3

Pump + Motor FI4011C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.97 3

Bare Pump CI4011C-4P-BP PEIcl 0.97 3

Pump + Motor CI4011C-4P-PM PEIcl 0.97 3
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4258 Rev -        1404
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Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4263 Rev -        1445
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CI Series | Model: 5007D | 3500 RPM
Curve No. 4259 | Min. Imp. Dia. 5.75" | Size 6x5x7.25 | January 30, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI5007D-2P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.91 | ERCL: 9

PC-4259 Rev -        1463
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CI Series | Model: 5009D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4266 | Min. Imp. Dia. 7.0" | Size 6x5x9.5 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4266 Rev -        1769
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CI Series | Model: 5009D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4264 | Min. Imp. Dia. 7.0" | Size 6x5x9.5 | February 04, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI5009D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.92 | ERCL: 8

PC-4264 Rev -        1776
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CI Series | Model: 5011D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4269 | Min. Imp. Dia. 8.0" | Size 6x5x11.0 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4269 Rev -        1322
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CI Series | Model: 5011D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4267 | Min. Imp. Dia. 8.0" | Size 6x5x11.0 | January 27, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI5011D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.94 | ERCL: 6

PC-4267 Rev -        1339
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CI Series | Model: 6009D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4272 | Min. Imp. Dia. 7.5" | Size 8x6x9.5 | February 06, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4272 Rev -        1817
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CI Series | Model: 6009D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4270 | Min. Imp. Dia. 7.5" | Size 8x6x9.5 | February 12, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI6009D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.93 | ERCL: 7

PC-4270 Rev -        1917
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CI Series | Model: 6011D | 1160 RPM
Curve No. 4275 | Min. Imp. Dia. 8.0" | Size 8x6x11.0 | February 03, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: N/A @1160RPM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: N/A @1160RPM

PC-4275 Rev -        1650
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CI Series | Model: 6011D | 1760 RPM
Curve No. 4273 | Min. Imp. Dia. 8.0" | Size 8x6x11.0 | January 29, 2020
Energy Efficiency Rating: DOE Basic Model Number: CI6011D-4P-PM

Pump & Motor: PEICL: 0.92 | ERCL: 8

PC-4273 Rev -        1369
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